supervised the walkathon fundraising event that took 
place on Friday 13th October 2023. Our Reception to 
Year 12 students participated in this event by walking 
many sponsored laps around the Junior and Senior 
campus sports fields. The students raised a total of 
MK3,043,000.00 (THREE MILLION AND FORTY THREE 
THOUSAND KWACHA). The money raised was used to 
purchase and install fans in 28 classrooms across the 
Junior and Senior Campus! Well done Events Committee 
and thank you to our students for a job well done! 

MSIS Events Committee Members and Patrons 

Mother’s Day a holiday in honour of Mothers is